OP \$65.00 3836728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM759805

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pegasus Research Group, LLC		03/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Televerde, LLC	
Street Address:	4636 East University Drive	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85034	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3836728	TELEVERDE
Registration Number:	6079865	TELEVERDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102869573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107851200

Email: jk@jonathankirsch.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Kirsch

Address Line 1: 1880 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 515

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Kirsch	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Kirsch/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007862 FRAME: 0173

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "TELEVERDE, LLC" AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER,
A.D. 2010, AT 1:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PEGASUS RESEARCH GROUP, LLC" TO "TELEVERDE, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "TELEVERDE, LLC".

4906169 8100H SR# 20213469329

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 205011627

Date: 12-17-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007862 FRAME: 0174

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:09 PM 12/02/2010 FILED 01:07 PM 12/02/2010 SRV 101141567 - 4906169 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF PEGASUS RESEARCH GROUP, LLC

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), does hereby adopt the following Certificate of Formation for Pegasus Research Group, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE ONE

The name of the Company is Pegasus Research Group, LLC.

ARTICLE TWO

The name and address of the registered office of the Company and the name and address of the registered agent of the Company for service of process in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19801, County of New Castle.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Formation has been executed by the undersigned as of December 2, 2010.

Travis Haley, Organizer

868863_1.DOC

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ame of Limited Liability Company:	Pegasus Research Group, L
ne Certificate of Formation of the limit follows:	ed liability company is hereby amended a
Name change to Televerde	, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unc	dersigned have executed this Certificate o
В	Docusigned by: Mu w 5/250000 000000
	Authorized Person(s)
N	ame: Morag Lucey, Manager
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:00 AM 03/22/2021
FILED 10:00 AM 03/22/2021
SR 20210992442 - File Number 4906169

RECORDED: 10/07/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007862 FRAME: 0176